

EE/2016-17/

Dt. 26.07.2016

COURIER

NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION

To,

Dear Sir (s),

The wax sealed/tempers proof quotation is invited on percentage rate basis from NITIE empanelled contractors for the following work on behalf of Director, NITIE Mumbai – 87. The complete quotation documents should reach on or before the date and time of submission. Without wax sealed quotation will be summarily rejected.

This notice is also available on web- site: www.nitie.edu

Name of work	: External plastering of water tank of Type-IV (8-15).
Estimated cost of work put to quotation	: Rs. 1,30,483.00
Earnest Money Deposit	: Rs.2,610.00 (Pay order or DD to be attached in favour of “NITIE Mumbai - 87)
Period of contract	: 40 days.
Defect Liability	: 1 Year
Last date of issue of quotation	: 12.08.2016 up to 03.30 PM.
Last date of submission of quotation	: 16.08.2016 at 10.30 A.M.
Place of submission of quotation	: Quotation Box kept in front of the office of Controller of Examination, Admn. Building, NITIE.
Date of opening of quotation	: 16.08.2016 at 11.30 A.M.
Validity period of quotation for	: 90 days from date of submission
Electricity Will be supplied at	: Rs.13.50 / unit

NITIE reserves the right to reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Thanking You,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (I/c)

EE/2015/16-17/

जुलाई 27, 2016

UCP/COURIER

सेवा में,

महोदय,

निदेशक, नीटी, मुंबई-87 दूरभाष क्र. 28035213 के कार्यालय में निम्नलिखित शर्तों सहित मद दर के आधार पर सीलबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित की जाती है। बिना मुहरबंद कोटेशन रद्द कर दी जाएगी।

कार्य का नाम	External plastering of water tank of Type-IV(8-15).
कोटेशन कार्य की अनुमानित लागत	रु. 1,30,483.00
बयाना जमा राशि	रु. 2,610.00 (लेखा अनुभाग में नकद या धनादेश या पे ऑर्डर " नीटी मुंबई -87" के नाम पर भुगतान कर उसकी रसीद संलग्न करें)
कार्य पूरा करने की अवधि तारीख	40 दिन
कोटेशन जारी करने की अंतिम तारीख	12.08.2016 दोपहर 03.30 तक
कोटेशन जमा करने की अंतिम तारीख	16.08.2016 सुबह 10.30 तक
कोटेशन जमा करने की जगह	प्रशासन ब्लॉक, परीक्षा नियंत्रक कार्यालय के पास निविदा पेटी रखी गई है।
निविदा प्रपत्र खुलने की तारीख	16.08.2016 सुबह 11.30 बजे
पानी की आपूर्ति	1%
विद्युत आपूर्ति	रु. 13.50 प्रति युनिट
वैधता	जमा करने की तारीख से 90 दिन

संस्थान के पास बिना कोई कारण बताये कोई भी / सभी निविदाएं रद्द करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।

यह सूचना नीटी वेबसाइट - www.nitie.edu पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता(प्रभारी)

SCHEDULE**Name of work: - External plastering of water tank of Type-IV (8-15).**

Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Removing the existing cement plaster of any thickness without causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 meters or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete.	60.00	M ²	26.00	1560.00
2	Chipping the R.C.C. surface and cleaning the rusted reinforcement and exposed surface by wire brush mechanical device or any other established method and applying rust removing solution of approved make and quality with cotton waste swab to reinforcement and allowing to dry the same for 24hours, brushing of loose particle and applying 1st coat of rust preventive coating of polymer and cement slurry in 1:1:5 proportion with soft brush without adding water including applying another coat of rust preventing after 4 hours allowing Air Curing for 48 hours etc. including scaffolding etc. complete.	50.00	M ²	102.80	5140.00
3	Providing and applying priming cum bonding coat of polymer of approved make and quality as approved by Engineer-in-charge and cement slurry in 1:1 proportionate by weight to concrete area by brush or any other established method etc. complete.	50.00	M ²	97.30	4865.00
4	Providing and applying 15 mm thick polymer mortar to load carrying R.C.C. member in two layers in proportion of 1:5:15 by weight Polymer of approved quality and make, cement and wash quartz sand with required water cement ratio for desired consistency and applying and finishing by floating curing after curing initial setting time etc. as per manufactures specification etc. complete.	50.00	M ²	865.00	43250.00
5	Providing sand face plaster externally to concrete, stone or brick surfaces using approved screened sand including preparing the base, watering and applying base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using Super corn – 100 as melamine based super plastizer 1% by weight of cement, krifib synthetic fiber a additions at 125 gm per bag of cement and Sufumex – 100D of Krishna Conchem Products i.e. Natural Amorophous	60.00	M ²	623.00	37380.00

	microselliceours admixture @ 2% by weight of cement curing the same for not less than two days and keeping the surface of base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment not to exceed 8 mm thickness in cement mortar 1:4 and finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for 14 days and scaffolding etc complete.				
6	Removing existing water proofing treatment such as I.P.S. /Brick bat coba etc. from terrace/toilet block without damage to structure, leveling and cleaning the surface for providing new specialized water proofing treatment including preparing bell mouth , curing etc. complete.	10.00	M ²	50.00	500.00
7	Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 40 mm thick with M-20 cement concrete laid to proper line level and slope in alternate bays including compaction, filling joints, marking lines to give the appearance of tiles of 30 cm x 30 cm or other size, as specified and laid diagonally or square, finishing smooth (with extra cement) in any colour as directed, and curing complete.	10.00	M ²	380.00	3800.00
8	Providing and laying water proofing treatment to RCC terrace slab with NILOBIT / STP /Pedilite or equivalent 3mm thick APP modified bitumen membrane with polymer reinforcement with overlapping of 75 mm along length and 100 mm along width including removing the tarfelt treatment , without causing damages to the existing structure, cleaning the terrace surface neatly preparing bell mouth with removing the dust and loose portion, including applying the bitumen based primer @0.20 Ltr / Sqm and laying the 3mm thick NILOBIT / STP /Pedilite or equivalent 3mm thick APP modified bitumen membrane coating with touching method and finishing surface with heat reflective bitumen based silver paint @0.10 Ltr /Sqm and covering the whole treatment with five years guarantee , on requisite stamp paper etc. complete.	10.00	M ²	594.00	5940.00
9	Providing and Applying external raincoat painting with crack filling Pidilitie Company Product Dr. Fixit Rain Coat acrylic polymer based chemical compound coating to the external surface of wall to prevent water seepage in the masonry walls during monsoon added with required shade Steiner to give required shade to the surface in two coats. Including providing three coat of priming of Dr. Fixit Prime Seal polymer	60.00	M ²	301.00	18060.00

	base primer including preparing surface scrapping the existing loose old paint, removing loose particles of sand on the surface opening and cleaning the cracks developed in the external plaster, removing loose particles by chiseling, filing cracks by chemicals compound of Dr. Fixit Crack-x with proper penetration etc. Coating of Raincoat with the help of brush and as per instructions and specification given by Pedilite and with instructions from Engineer in - charge. Work shall be executed by certified applicator only and covering guarantee of 3 years on court stamp paper of Rs.500/- and necessary testing etc. complete.				
10	Providing and injecting high performance non shrink, free from high strength antiwash Polymer Cement Grout of Krishna Conchem or equivalent by addition of water as per manufacturers specification into honeycombing area / porous concrete including drilling of holes minimum 50 mm in concrete, fixing nipples, injecting grout by suitable pump at pressure of 2.0 Kg./Cm2 and subsequently cutting/removal of nipples and sealing of holes with epoxy putty EPW1010 etc. complete. as directed by Engineer in charge.	10.00	Kg.	338.00	3380.00
11	Lowering down the debris obtained from breaking and removing the cement plaster / burnt brick masonry including removing tiles / kitchen otaa of the first floor by any means without causing dust nuisance and damage to structure, stacking the same as and where directed including cleaning the site complete.(Rate for loose material)	3.00	M ²	538.00	1614.00
12	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying day to day basis to approved dumping point i.e. @ urban / industry loading spreading etc., complete with all leads and lifts (lead 52km).	1.00	Trip	4993.65	4993.65
			Total Amount		130482.65
			Say Rs.		130483.00

(Inclusive of all taxes)

I/we hereby ready to execute the work-----% (in words-----
 -----) ABOVE /BELOW / AT PAR on the estimate cost put to tender inclusive
 of all taxes. Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in figure Rs._____

Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in words
Rs _____

CONTRACTOR
Seal & Address

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (I/c)